DISCLAIMER
THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL DOCUMENT UNTIL APPROVED BY GOVERNING BODY

AGENDA:
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL BUSINESS (X)
MEETING NO. 23 REGULAR ( )
DATE:_11/10/14 7:00 P.M. SPECIAL ()
e sfe sk 3 30 e o e ok o o e ok ot o T o o ok e ke o e s ok o ok sl ok s s s o ok s st ok sk sk ook i sk ol R OGR Rk AOR R  ok k ks ok bk R ok Rk sk ok sk b ok B Rk ok ok SR sk Rk ok
ROLL CALL: Mayor Krenzel () Atty:

Clm. Guindi { } Clm. Jones () Eng:

Clm. Haussermann () Clm. Trenga () Adm:

Clm. Hutchison () Clm. Roselli () :
s o o o o o ok o ot ol o s o ot ol o o sk o ok ok o ok ok ol o e o ot s e e e e o oo e o hoke e ke sk sk sheok o sl sk ol e o o sk s ke oot ok o ook e ol ol sl e e s o sfe e sl sl o sfe sk e e o ol sl sk sk sfeok ok ok ok

Public Announcement - Chapter 231, P. L. 1975

PUBLIC COMMENTS (agenda items only)

MINUTES
Minutes of Meeting No. 22 held on October 27, 2014

REPORTS

1. CFO/Treasurer

2. Professional staff
3. Departments

NEW BUSINESS

Refund of electric consumer deposits (Attachment A)

Chapter 159 — Insertion of Special Item of Revenue

Appropriations Transter

Approve 2015 Middlesex County Public Health Interlocal Service Contract (Attachment B)

Approve Tax Sale Assignment

Annual Power Cost Adjustment

Award contract for purchase of rock salt through Middlesex Co. Cooperative Contract
Purchasing System to Atlantic Salt, Inc. (Attachment C)

Authorize CME - Engineering Services for Rehabilitation of William St. Pumping Station (Attachment D)

Jackson Street Pump Station Change Orders (Attachment E)

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
Swipe for Kids presentation
Camera surveillance — parking lots

COUNCIH, COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION
Personnel
Litigation

ADJOURNMENT

11/7/2014 11:30:32 AM



Request for Council Action

Datee ;/ s /4}’
Resolution: e
Ordinance:

Other Reason for Request (Attach R acl-up)
7y 7y ReFTned $

Funds Appr@prmmd@ 1O not applicable

X s

ﬂgﬁ ariment Head

Appmmf@mappmwd Admmwﬁmfm



RES: 2014 NOVEMBER 24, 2014

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the official utility records of the Borough of South River, New Jersey
show certain refunds which include electric, water and consumer deposits (CD); and

WHEREAS, the Collector of Utility Revenue recommends that the following refunds should be
made to the consumer noted herein below listed; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE ITAND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of South River that the Collector of Utility Revenue is hereby authorized to make the
following refunds and adiustments indicated below and any attached list.

ACCOUNT # PAYABLE TO: AMOUNT OF CHECK

65-999-860-520 CD ANDRAY BRYNOSH & AITYA MALYHIN $294.60
12 WISTERIA DR APT 2F
FORDS, NJ 08863

65-999-000-334 ELEC CURRENT MARCONE DASILVA $182.67
14 WILSON ST APTB
SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882

65-999-001-631 CD MICHAEL HAIBACH $150.34
18 SYLVAN RD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15221

66-999-924-319 WTR CURRENT BONNIE ROMAN $107.63
29 NEWELL AVE
NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901

65-999-000-879 CD WILLIS WEAR LLC $96.39

58 OBERT ST
SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882

s/

Councilmember

s/

Councilmember




Ronald G. Rios

Freshoider Director

Carol Barrett Bellante
Deputy Director

Kenneth Armwood
Charles Kenny

H. James Polos
Charles E. Tomaro
Blanquita B. Valenti

Freeholders

October 28, 2014

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH

Office of Health Services

Ms. Patricia O’ Connor, Municipal Clerk
Borough of South River

48 Washington Street ‘ SOQO ey
South River, New Jersey 08882

RE: Public Health Interlocal Service Contract — 20135

Dear Ms. O’Connor;

H. James Polos
Chairpersen, Fublic Safety
and Health Cormmitfee

John A. Pulomena
County Adniinistrator

Joseph W. Krisza
Department Head

Lester Jones
Director-Heaith Officer

Enclosed please find four original Interlocal Service Contracts for your municipality.
This contract will continue to provide public health services and programs to your
community for the period of January 1, 2015, through December 31, 2015. The amount
of the contract for this period will be $61,056.75.

Please have your governing body execute the enclosures and return to my office in the
envelope provided so I may request a formal Resolution from the Middlesex County

Boeard of Chosen Freeholders.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

"\“{Jﬁ

Lifpk

/é”fl Q(WU O ¥

Lester j;{nes
Directdr-

Health Officer

Enclosures

b A Cane
B 3 Mo d A

75 Bayard Street, New Brunswick, NJ 08901 = 732-745-3100 = FAX: 732-745-2568

pr,

L7

Middlesex County... "The Greatest County in the Land"

732-745-8994 TTY = www.co.middlesex.nj.us/publichealth




THIS CONTRACT entered into this 1% day of January 2015,
between the COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, a municipai corporation of the State of New
Jersey, having its principal office at 75 Bayard Strect, New Brunswick, New
Jersey, hereinafter referred to as the “COUNTY” and the (CITY, TOWN, TOWNSHIP,
BOROUGH) of South River, having its principal office at 48 Washington Street

in the County of Middlesex and the State of New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as
the “MUNICIPALITY”,
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County has created the Middlesex County Office of Health
Services pursuant to N.J.S.A. 26:3A2-1 ef seq., to provide an array of public health
services; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality is desirous of contracting with the County for
furnishing by the County to the Municipality health sé:rvices of a technical and
professional nature as more fully set forth below; and

WHEREAS, the parties to this contract are authorized to contract for said services
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 ef seq.; |

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants,
agreexﬁents and other considerations between the parties, the parties do hereby mutuaally
covenant and agree as follows:

1. The County shall provide properly licensed personnel within the territorial

jurisdiction of the Municipality, to carry out the following public health
activities:

a. ADMINISTRATION




b. HEALTH EDUCATION

C. COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ACT (CEHA)
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS '
Air Pollution Inspections
Water Pollution Inspections
Noise Pollution Inspections
Solid Waste Inspections
GIS Recording Activities
Pesticide Program
Hazardous Materials Response
Hazardous Materials Billback and Cost Recovery Program
Occupational Health Services

d. PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING
Reportable Diseases and Investigation
Public Health Clinic Services
Tuberculosis Control
Rape Crisis Intervention Center
Maternal Health
Adult Health Services
Fhu Clinics
Child Health Conferences
Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program
School Immunization Audits
Special Child Health Services

€. PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTION
Retail Food Inspection Program
Foodborne Illness Investigations
Public Health Complaint Investigations
Recreational Bathing Inspections
Public Kennel and Pet Shop Inspections
Body Art Inspections
Rabies Specimen Transportation to State Lab

f. EPIDEMIOLOGY AND BIOTERRORISM
_ Epidemiology and Disease Surveillance
Bioterrorism Planning
Practice Standards
Health Education/Risk Communication
Local Information Network and Communications System
(LINCS) Monitoring



2. All of the above mentioned activities shall be provided in accordance with

the Public Health Practice Standards of Performance for Local Boards of

Health in New Jersey as set forth at N.J.A.C. Title § Chapter 52.

3. In addition to the above public health services, the County will continue to
provide Specializedr grant services.

4, The term of this contract shall be for one (1) year commencing on
January 1, 2015, and terminating on December 31, 20135, unless terminated
earlier as provided for hereinafter.

5. The base cost for the provision of the aforesaid health services shall be as

follows:
2015 - $61,056.75

Tt 1s understood that the cost for 2015, as set forth above, reflects the actual cost to
the County to provide the health services.

6. Should the Municipality utilize the early termination procedures set forth
in Paragraph 10, then in that event, the Municipality shall pay to the County any increases
in the cost to the County to provide said services in the year of termination. Said
payment shall be made by the Municipality within thirty (30) days from the receipt from
the County of a statement of such additional costs.

7. The Municipality shall designate during the life of this contract, the
Director of the County Office of Health Services as the Health Officer of the (City,
Town, Township, Borough) of South River, who shall be its general agent for
the enforcement of the local health ordinances and the laws, rules and regulations of the

New Jersey Health Department.




g. The Director of the County Office of Health Services shall sﬁpervise
and direct all public health activifies and heaith employees of the Municipality.

9. Said Director or his representative shall attend the monthly meetings of
the local Board of Health and shall report to the Comumittee on Health of the Board of
Chosen Freeholders at least annually. Copies of said report shall be furnished to the
Municipality.

10.  This contract may be terminated by either of the parties, upon written
notice b}; the party desiring to terminate said contract. Such notice shall be given no later

than 120 days prior to January 1st of each contract year.

11.  The contract shall be subject to the approval of the State Commissioner of
Health.

12, Durnng the period that the County Office of Health Services provides
health services as set forth above, any State Aid received by the Municipality for such
health services shall be paid to the County of Middlesex.

13, The obligatiogs of the County and Municipality are subject to the
availability and appropriation of funds.

14, This agreement and any amendments hereto, shall be subject to the

formal approval by the Board of Chosen Freeholders and the Municipal Council.




N WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the County of Middlesex has caused this instrument

to be signed by the Director of the Board of Chosen Freeholders, attesied by the Clerk of
said Board, anc:l its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed pursuant tc a resolution of said
Board passed for that purpose and said Municipality of South River, caused its

proper officers to execute the same, pursuant to an ordinance passed for that purpose the

day and year first written above.

ATTEST: COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
© By:
Margaret E. Pemberton, RMC Renald G. Rios
Clerk of the Board Freeholder Director
By:
Borough Clerk . , Mayor



Reguest for Council Action

Date: November 16, 2014

Resolution: Purchase of Treated Rock Salt-County Co-Op Purchasing

Ordinance:

Other Reason for Request (Attach Back-up)

See Attached
iy U5 108
Funds Appropriated: yes__x 1o not applicable
,/%}/ ﬁﬂlﬂ s Sﬂ;f“f&/’
Department Head

Approval/Disapproved A’d’iﬁi.nistrator




BOROUGH OF SOUTH RIVER
Depattment of Public Works

9 Ivan Way
South River, NJ 08882 http://www.southrivernj.org
Phone: (732) 257-9051 Fax: (732) 613-6113 Email: dpw(@southrivernj.org

MEMORANDUM 14-0068

TO: Frederick C. Carr, Borough Administrator

FROM: Adriano Soares AS
Director of Public Works

DATE: November 5, 2014

RE: 2014-2015 Treated Rock Salt

Please place on the agenda for the meeting on Monday, November 10, 2014 the purchase of
treated rock salt through the Middlesex County Cooperative Contract Purchasing System. The
vendor for the salt is Atlantic Salt, Inc., 134 Middle Street, Suite 210, Lowell, MA 01852. The
County Bid Number is 14-560 and the cost per ton is $60.75. The contract is in effect from
December 1, 2014 to November 30, 2015.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
AS:dms

cc: Joseph Zanga, CFO

14-0068 Carr Salt Resoclution



- ¥
\&NLL g*‘\
hy Q. Gt

BID NO. B-14-560-1
BID SHEET
FOR
THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF TREATED ROCK SALT REQUIRED BY
THE MIDDLESEX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF INGHWAYS

The Board of Chosen Freeholders
Middlesex County, New Jersey

Gentlemen;

The undersigned hereby declare that they have carefully examined the specifications covering
THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF TREATED ROCK SALT REQUIRED BY THE
MIDDLESEX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT OFFICE
OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS for which bids were to be received and
opened on_October 3, 2014 at 10:30 a.m. and having examined the requirements for bidders
and specifications prepared by the Purchasing Office and on file in the Office of the Purchasing
Agent of Middlesex County, Middlesex County Administration Building, 75 Bayard Street, 3"
Floor, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901, as well as the advertisement for bids will coniract to
furnish and deliver al! the material mentioned in said bid in the manner prescribed therein and as
amended or modified by the specifications at the UNIT PRICE BID PRICE.

It is understood that the quantitics listed below are estimates only which can be increased or
decreased in the manner designated in the specifications.

BRAND UNIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED TI'RICE
1 Treated Rock Salt
(Sodium Chloride)
in Bulk Form, as specified: $60,75

The Unit Cost of Treated Rock Salt shall be based en a minimum quantity of 20,000 tons
required by Middlesex County.

For Bid Bond & Performance Bond purposes enly:

UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL: AMOUNT
$ 60.75 X 20,000/tons = $.1,215,000.00

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT _ 0% AUTHORIZED INITIAL(S)
(ASPER 8 4.1 PROMPT PAYMENT CLAUSE)

ROTE: In order to place an order for deliveries, please contact the salt terminal in
Staten Island, BY at (718) 816-7200.

THIS PAGE MUST BE PROVIDED WITH YOUR BID SUBMITTAL Page 27



Ronald G. Rios
Freehoclder Director

Charles Kenny
Chalrperson, Finance Committee

Carol Barrett Bellante

John A. Pulomena
Deputy Director

County Administrator

Kenneth Armwood

Joe Pruiti

Charles Kenny Chief Financial Officer

Treasurer

L ames Polos COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX Departmant Homd
Blanquita B. Valenti DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE .

Freeholders Ann V. Hartwick, QPA

Purchasing Agent
Office of Purchasing

October 28, 2014

FROM: ANN V. HARTWICK, QPA, CCPO
Middlesex County Purchasing Agent

RE:  Awarded Contract being extended to the Cooperative Purchasing Program

Please be advised that the contract listed below was awarded by the Middlesex County
Board of Frecholders at their mecting of October 16, 2014. The awarded vendor, as listed, has
agreed to extend the contract pricing to the Cooperative Purchasing Program. Ifthere are any
questions on the contract, please contact the specification writer listed below. If you are
interested in receiving a copy of the bid specifications or awarded bid sheet, please contact Susan
Ostergaard, Administrative Secretary, at 732-745-3009 or e-mail her at
susan.ostergaard@co.middlesex.nj.us .

Also, as previously stated in my memo of September 30, 2013, please note that the State
of New Jersey has changed the number of our Cooperative Purchasing Program to CK12-
Middlesex. This is due to an error on their part.

1. The Furnishing and Delivering of Treated Rock Salt required by the Middlesex County
Department of Infrastrucutre Management, Office of Public Works, Division of '

Highways
Bid No. B-14-560-1
Vendor: Atlantic Salt, Inc.

Contract Period: December 1, 2014 until November 30, 2015
Spec Writer: Marc Boyler @ 732-745-4192 or marc.boyler@co.middlesex.ni,us

Middlesex County...“The Greatest County in the Land”

www.co.middlesex.nj.us - 75 Bayard Street, New Brunswick, NJ 08901 - 732-745-3279



JOHN H. ALLGAIR, 198301

DAVID J. SAMUEL, PE AP

JOHM J. STEFANL RE, L5, BRE
JAY B. COBNKELL, RE, AP
MICHAEL J. McCLELLAND, PE., EP.
GREGORY R VALESL RE,FPR

TIMOTHY W. GILLEN, PE,PR
BRUCE M, KOCH, RE. PP,
LOUIS J. PLOSKONKA, PE.

; TREYOH J. TAYLOR, RPE. P2
ASBOOATES SEHRAM TURAN, RE.

Novemnber 6, 2014

Borough of South River
48 Washington Street
South River, New Jersey 08882

Attn:  Frederick Carr, Borough Administrator

Re: Rehabilitation of the William $t. Pumping Station
South River, New Jersey
Cur File No.: PSRO0321.01

Dear Mr. Carr:

it is our understanding that FEMA is requiring the Borough to submit a Flood Elevation
Certificate for the various components of the above referenced project. While we did include taking
elevations of the newly relocated or installed components of the project in our original proposal, it did
not include establishing the elevations of all the other equipment and components or the other work
required for same. We can provide those services for a cost not to exceed $1800.00,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this

office,
Very ruly yours,
“Bruce M. Koch, P.E, P.P., CM.E.
Borough Engineer's Office

BMK/bmk

e Mavor John Krenzel
All Council Membaers
Borough Clerk
Borough Aftorney
Chief Financial Officer
Director of Public Works

CONSULTING AND MUNIGIPAL ENGINEERS {{Z%/
3141 BORDENTOWN AVENUE s PARLIN, NEW JERSEY 08855-1162+ (732) 727-8000 :




JOAN H ALLGAIR, PE, PP, LS (1983-2001)
DAVIDH I SAMUEL, PE, PR, CME

JOHN J STEFANE, PE, LS, PP, OWVE

JAY B, CORNELL, PE, PP, CME

MIGHAEL J. MeCLELLAND, PE, PP, CME
GREGORY R. VALES!, PE, PP, CME

ASSOCIATES

TIAOTHY ¥ GILLEN, PE, PP, GME
BRUCE M, KOCH, PE, PP, CME
LOUIS J. PLOSKONKA, PE, CME |
TREVOR J, TAYLOR, PE, PP, CME
SEHRAM TURAN, PE, LSRP

November 7, 2014

Borough of South River
48 Washington Street
South River, New Jersey 08882

Altn:  Frederick C. Carr, Borough Administrator

Re:  Jackson Street Sewage Pumping Station Modifications
Scuth River, New Jersey
Qur file No.: PSR00322.01

Dear Mr. Carr;

Enclosed, please find copies of following proposed change orders for the above referenced
project

Change Order No. 1 - Temporary Repairs - Force Main Header

This Change Order is for the extra work reguired for the temporary repair of the leaking asbestos
cement {transite) force main as observed during preparatory work for the installation of piles at the
Jackson Street Pumping Station. The repair work was required to stop the leaking of sewage from a
crack in the existing force main. This office authorized the contractor, Allied Construction Group, Inc.,
to perform the work in order to avoid additional delays to the construction.

The total additional cost associated with the changes required for this work is $21,711.80.

Change Order No. 2 — Additional Force Main Pipe

This Change Order is for the extra work required for the replacement of the existing asbestos cement
{transite) force main from the wall of the dry well to the bypass connection at the Jackson Street
Pumping Station. The additional force main replacement was required due to the condition of the pipe
as observed during the bypass connection replacement. This office authorized the contractor, Allied
Construction Group, Inc., to perform the work due to concerns of the potential for a costly delay and
environmental cleanup which could have resulted from a force main break caused by disturbance of
soil adjacent to the delicate transite pipe during construction.

The totat additional cost associated with the changes required for this work is $18,305.45.

Change Order No. 3 — Grade Beam Modifications

This Change Order is for the extra work required for the changes in the grade beam construction due to
unforeseen underground conditions observed at the Jackson Street Pumping Station. Several
obstructions were encountered during installation of the piles necessitating a change in the installation
location of several piles and modifications to the proposed grades beams. This office authorized the
contractor, Allied Construction Group, Inc., to perform the work to reduce the potential of further detays
to the construction.

The total additional cost associated with the changes required for this work is $8,682.62.

CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
. 3141 BORDENTOWN AVENUE » PARLIN, NEW JERSEY 08850-1162 » (732) 727-8000




ASSOUATES

Mr. Frederick C. Carr, Borough Administrator

Jackson Street Sewage Pumping Station Modifications
November 7, 2014

Page 2

Change Order No. 4 — Grinder Frame

This Change Order is for extra work required for the furnishing and instailation of additional materials
for the installation of the sewage grinder in the existing grinder chamber channel. The additional
framing materials are required due to the differing dimensions of the proposed sewage grinder which
was recommended in order to provide a grinder manufactured with a submersible motor to reduce the
potential for damage to the motor due to flooding which has resulted in motor failures in the past at the
Jackson Street Pump Station.

The total additional cost associated with the changes required for this work is $9,833.97.

The proposed cost of the additional work as submitted by Allied Construction Group was
reviewed and found to be fair and reasocnable. in our opinion, all of the above described work was
necessary for the proper and timely construction of the pumping station modifications.

An allowance of $50,000.00 was included in the contract fo cover additional work required due
to unforeseen conditions observed during construction. This office recommends that Change Order
Nos. 2, 3 & 4 be paid from this allowance. Subject to the availability of sufficient funds, we recommend
that Change Order No. 1 be paid as a change order o the Coniract. Kindly advise if this is acceptable
or how the Borough would like to proceed otherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this matier, please do not hesitate to contact fhis
office.

Very truly yours,

“~Ttuce M. Koch, P.E., P.P., C.ME.
Borough Engineer’s Office

BMKINT
Enclosure

cC! Mayor John M. Krenzel
Alt Council Members
Borough Clerk
Borough Aftorney
Chief Financial Officer
Borough Auditor
Director of Public Works
Matthew Marcinczyk, Allied Construction Group




Change Order No. 1

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC
Jackson 5t Pump Station
Temp Repalrs - Force Main Header

“Description T 1 oty. | Onit ] Rate Total
11.01-A-1 - Contractor Payrofl Costs . i .
lichristopher & Deane _ 4 8 L He

152805 122240

15250
7533

1222404
1,732.59,

Dean Madder .. N LB b Hn
Aleksandar Papric I = Hr,

hugie Carvalho (OT) ' ' o g Hr, 106.18 | 849,443

89,90 ¢

ddn [ fnt

kevinfFallntom) . . 18 . 719.200

g

" “Subtatal:]

L0 A - Wiateral & Equiprent Costs___ : |

vl Hrs | $. 269418

215.52 S

Trench Box] ‘Day |5 369.15:5 | 3659.15

_Dump.ﬁ'.uck with Traiter] Hrs 'S e864:% 54922

8
1

2pump {2l 2 - Day . 820015 164.00
> et 4
1

Tool Truck] 47 § Hrs 15.27 717.69 1
o PipePlugl 1 4 Day 10530 |

§
5
" Qakum 1S kS 3996135 3896
S
$

" 105,00

3
5
$
_ 5
Repair Coupling] 3781915 " 37819
5
S
S
s

Subtotak: 3 2,538,63.

11.01-A3- Subcontractors T 0
#5hore Contracting (Down Time} 11 s $,500.00 1 5 9,500.00:

__ _ o
Pile Advisory o3 [ ws s 12500f% 162500 |
- o [ Subtotal:] = i 1811195004 L

11,01-A-4 - Special Consultants.

Subtomh| TR

: 1'1.'(3'!1-}%5-5-'?rén'spb'r'tati'o'h'& I E'qﬁ‘ip./_MaC.h'iﬂei’y' * s B - ._.:f B 1 T $ i

11.01-A-5-b - Office & Temp Facilities @ She CUUPUUNA TN TN/ T s T

R
e
10
¥
R~
R

{30055 Smal Todls (2% Ltor] SRRSO I SO N EEE 271 I
Y — NN ENREEEEE IO

Total Rentai Equi_pm'en'l o

11 01-A-5-d - Fees for Permits & Licenses

Lol e fam
H

113.01-A-5-¢ - Cost of Utilities, Fuel R Sanitary Faclites  {  TBR § T8D | T8BD
11,01-A-5-h - Minor Expenses ' ' '

152132353

11.01-A-5-4 - Bond Premium ' o ) 1 1.600%
11.01-A-5- - Insurance - Pollution Liability Policy T 0.08%
11.01-A-5-1 - Insurance - Umbrella Policy {Cost of Subs}y 0.06%

5 71,373.53
'S 11,125.00

E 3 | e x|

11.01-A-5-t - Insurance - G L Policy (Costof Subs) 0.21% | $ 1212500

A
[*xd
&

' ~ Subtotal:

11.01-C - Contractor’s Fee

12.01-C-2-2 - On Costs Under 11.01.A.1 & 11.01.A.2 {15%) I 18 1242708

12.01-C-2-b - On Costs Under 11.01.8.3 {5%) _ - $ 556,251

Total For Bond and insurance Amountz] B $21,323.53 |

Total With Bond & Insurancess} _15$21,711.80 ¢




JOB NUMBER:
JOB NAME;
DATE;

EXTRA WORK ORDER REPORT

A

S &Q i:.{r )n

w“ <

&

W Jévf

DESCRIPTION OF EXTRA WORK OR. CHAN{.’ £ CON%DE'EWON

= f.,w-\{’x

b d b &

g

S VT S

y;-iw(‘i Mﬁ,& L&\é{f\

i!\

by allgh 1

4

Lo

Ly 2%

,::“Wi . mﬁ:

. gﬁ»-‘?—r %{. £

g g | &3
“T

T ol A6 i

Losk .

RS N N

Ty e

Jﬁ;{f

m’; z};w ‘hmj“

. k! |
L2 SRAVALY
3 i

chuped:
LASCR i

QWPMENT

TRADE

lREG HRS |

IDESCRIPTION

g XY

EANQ. ?U

~ MATERIALS USED

" SUBCONYRACTORS _ '

DESCRIPTION

ATY

EESCRIFTION

HRS

b T

Aclu)n—\z’ d( 1 ‘)

Chore. Cobvag duns  Eran) |

Pl

 ?><# N

THES EXTRA WORK 15 AUTHORIZED BY:

NAME AND TITLE:

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP SIGNATURE:

DATE:




EXTRA WORK ORDER REPORT
JOB NUMBER: _ "\\-9\
JOB NAME: Naebeus f) S
DATE: o S*\ \"L& i@s&»@
DESCRIPTION OF EXTRA WORK OR CHA wsso mmammm
L Qif l@ he [00\. - {c’g Lw@k gr Dif“’ (;Z#ki M 'I‘é
: . 3\ :5 Ay ang? 6}‘. “%} {g&{' L dnbe L e -ﬁ Ouf B
Goie iz;ésit “ilé; Qi essh grarled f L‘& r*»i‘«»?'aa«ﬁ KZ
f PR M‘ " 1’{ &&M {:Lﬁ} _ %gg)@m ’l Qm ’ue.»-{ §{’m 4;;5,
5&_& ‘f"fu%‘“k‘f*ms- £ iéuﬁ M‘%\ﬁ , e e
o LABok L o mem " _
{rame _ TRADE " IREGHRS | OT HRS [DESCRIPTION 1 HES
Chels E}QM o | LY I Evo (L' {@Tﬁ ? .
Veeo, . Sodden T R Ty ek imwﬁaf &Z )
L8t fopre . I A S AT | T»«m R T
_:@ Pesse valk@ T ey ?mf; _gm}“_;gm
i iéﬂ.uu\ mlé. it o il g L ,{i,“ ..... i b . 4 |
R b : {mwﬁ«r)‘a : 3 ﬁ%’. a8
o - o Tl e W U\ 13

MATERIALS USED . , ‘_ T _ s_uia_cnsfaﬁcmas“

DESCRF_P_T!_Q'?E_ L ... | arv |DESCRIPTION j HRS
gm mﬁa Ko S — oGk, (3mn) | &

: oy _ N ?;‘? lﬁiéu:‘m"‘f i &

THIS EXTRAWORK IS AUTHORIZED BY;

NAME AND TITLE:

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP SIGNATURE:

DATE:




‘ADVISORY & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ity e

264 Fisher Place, Princeton, New Jersey 08540
August 25, 2014
INVOICE NO.: 2014-026

Allied Construciion Group, Inc.

499 Washington Road

Parlin, New Jersey 085859 .

Attention: Mr. Andrew Goetz

FOR: Pile Engineering Services, Testing and Installation Monltoring, 8.625-inch O.0.
. Helical Pipe Pies, Jackson Stregl Pumipy Station, Soulh Fiver, _New_seme}«‘. .

Schedule of Charges:
8. 8M1/12: Princlpal: 8 hrs @ $125/hr $1,000
f. 8/12/14: Principak 5 hrs @ $126/hr $ 625

PLEASE REMIT FUNDS PAYABLE TO:

PILE ADVISORY & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2684 FISHER FLACE
PRINCETON, NJ 08540




P,

POBOY 8578
RED BANFK, NJ G770
732770112

8iil Yo

Adlied Construction Oroup Inc.
499 Waghington Road
Purlin, NJ 08459

Quantity Deseription

5 Bawe Time - 841714
I Day Riste - 84274 7

Date

8/23/2014

B0, No. Terms

Rate

800.00
5.500.60

Invajce #

373e

Project

Amonnt

400000
5.500.00




Invoice

INVOICE: 630617
BATE, 0D8/95/2014

RARITAN SUPPLY COMPANY

e TR PO BOX 10120
NEW BRUNIWICHK, WJ 03906.0120
PHONE: 732-585-5000

BIPE & SUPPLY

"ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP ING T waLt catt
499 WASHINGTON ROAD -

PARLIN NJ 0B3B859-1822

CShiBVia o
________ p;ﬂ - v

i ShipDate | e
“osMsjzoda |

Q‘{’Yw(;ﬁnw é%";’u’%ﬁsup pgn ;ggmjﬁ gsgripi§an Y

1.00 ¢ 100 | 82963 . 37R.18000 $378.19 .-
© 12 HYMAX COUPLING 200D-1366-260 12.40 - 13.66 : .

If paid by DB/Z5/2014 you can deduct  $7.56 LckEede
$.00
e EER
_ $378.48

Visit us at www,raritangroup.com
Tax 1D# : 221735272

** Qustomer Copy **

All clzims must be made within 5 days after receipt of materials. No returned material without cur written return authority,
A FINANCE CHARGE of 1 1/2% per manth, which is an ANNUAL RATE of 18%, will be added (o past due accounts,



ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC
lackson St Pump Station

Additional Force Main Pipe

Change Order No. 2

- _ Description Qty. Unit Rate Total -}
11.01-A-1 - Contractor Payroll Costs _ ny _F :
Labor Gen, Foreman - I} 28 Hr. |§ B8.411% 230184
as_abor Foreman - State Py CHre bSO 75.20 1% 1,804.80
L sbor C Rate - State 24 | Heo .16, 715918 1,718.16
Fabor C Rate - State s | He IS 715908 57272
Operator . e S | Heo 15 838513 1,34176
Subtotal: '§ 7,559.28
11.01-A-2 - Matenal & Equipment. Costs " . '
_____ D1 Pipe and Fittings 1 1S 45 3,63064]% 3630641
© 7 Lipksealsf 1 iS 16  G04B0|S 604R0.
" Trénch Box 1 15 1% 3450015 345.00)
_____ Excavator| ... 16 Hr 1§ 769415 43104
T pumeTruckl 8 Gr |5 6438148 51504
“Too Truck] 48 hr 1§ 1527 0% 732960
3/4" Stone} 12 | Ten |5 15.B5)S  187.80
Compactorf 1 " bay {5 . 75.000%  75.00
" Concrete] 1 oY 185 yrs0is 7is0
" pips Support] 1 L Ls %, 2500008 . 250,00
T ConcreteDelivery] 1. LS. 1% 2200008 | 22000
'Asbestcs Fipe Dispasal] ~ 1. .4 15 13§ 560.0061% 50000
e i L Subtotal{ =~ 5 7,569.78 .
11.01-A-3 - Subcontractors . ; e Lk
trivanced Coring P A 15 16 13650013 1385000
' e e . subtotal: ‘% 1,365.00
111.01-A-1 - Special Consultants ' BN o
o Subtotal:] b3 -
11.01-A-5 - Supplemental Casts o i '
11.01-A-5-5 - “fransao:tatmn&rv%amt of Equulfﬂachwerv A T .
11, 01-A-5-5 - OFfice & Temp FECIIItrES@SEte NAA L MJA AT NJA LS
11.01-A5-h - Small Tools (2% Labor) 1 5 1% 1511643
11.01-A-5¢ - Rental of Construction Equipment ) ' T
e R 1 1S S N
I Ea |5 S
e . Total Rerjga_l_Equupment U T [ <
11.01-A-5-0« Fees for parmits & Licenses o R e A5
11.01-A-5-g - Cost of Ulilities, Fuel & Sanitery Facilities TRD TBD 18D .
il {)1 A5 - Minor Expenses ' ) . ) .
11.01-A-5- - Bond Premium _ 1600% | X 1S 18082.85: %
11,00 A%-1- tnsurance - Paflution Lisbillty Palicy Tongw X 1% 18‘{?_8_'2'._85' 8
11.01-&-5-1 - Insurance - Umbreila Policy {Cest of Subs) CTnos% | A0 18 1,365.00 |5 L
11.01-A-5-1- Insurance - G,L, Folicy{Cost of Subs) T T 1oe21% b ox 1S 13650008 .
= _ Bk : e ) L E 3
#11,01-C - Contractor’s Fee R
12.01-(-2-3 - ©n Costs Under 11 OLALG 11, 61)\2(15%) _______ T8 2769385
3.01-C2-b - on Costs u’ﬁd'e'r' TLOLAS (5% hs T egas !
T Yotal For Band and Insurance Amqunt L 1'518,982.854
. Total With __"'_'d_'& Insurances: 4 19,305.45




wZOmHﬁuE_DFE
A MNOLEYLES SN HOVRAGE [3RMLE NASHIVE

EETTR R

: IA.M _Ja,,u#m.a

s ERESRERY
PRt doghe i iph R iust e

e Y
i e AT e
i e i

et v B
TR

ST

Ry -

o
s

i

Sl g
e R




Quotation

RARITAN SUPPLY COMPANY
PO BOX 10120 , o
NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 05906-0120
Bhone: 732-385.5000
Fax : 732-885-5002

| me & Supm.v c:a

UBILLTO: 008094

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUPB INC ' '""':"""KﬂLiEd’éﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁEﬁtiik”éﬁéﬁ'ﬁ me e
458 WASHINGTON RGAD 439 WASHINGTON ROAD
PARLIN N.J 9BB59-1022 PARLIN NJ 08859-1022

Custs;mer Order Na i Tarms
‘SGUTH RWEK et Z%WTH &251‘!-! MET 30

Srder Dawtom
08/25/201

FOB. . ) Ship Date
COdgin. . 08[262014

Gty O aty OH _ Homam tes | Total Price |
208, FABRICATION $2518 50,

12 X 496" DiP G153 FLG X PE C/L PRIMED ‘3\&0 i
LKL L | UTRIBY G s3smaz. $3sB.ez:
: : " 42 #J C153 COMPACT 80 ELEOW DOMESTIC :

2000 . & 1 1t1zbEC ! $160.880  $201.72
. : 12 BRJ MEGALUG RESTRAINT W/ACT i

SUBTOTAL:
SALES TAX:

FREIGHT: S« :
TOTAL: $ *E.Bé,

Wisit us at www.raritansupply.com




Aleksandar Papric

From: mdgegco@msn.com

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2014 1:28 PM
To: Aleksandar Papric

Subject: RE: Quote Request - Jacksen 5t PS
Alek,

You will need:
21 L5360 55 for each,
42 LS 360 55 @ $14.40 each- Total $604.80

Items are stock, Frt is FOB Phonixville PA

Regards

Please visit our new website: www.mdg.eqca.com
Site features: Literature, RFQ Features, Installation {nstructions, Specs & Submittals

Mark DiGuisepps
m@,g EGUIPMENT €O, 80

136 Groen Treg Rd,, Sulte 114
Phoenigvilie BPA 10480
G10-935-8500 chone

BEC-935 0517 fax

Wi mdoegon, oo
mdneaoodmen.com

From: apapric@alliedconsirucigroup.com
To: mdgeqco@msn.com

Subject: RE: Quote Reguest - Jackson St PS
Date: Mon, 25 Aug 2014 11:15:23 -0400

It'’s a 16" cored opening. Sorry for the confusion.

Thank you,



JDVANCED
{Coring & CUTTING corr.
Concrete Cutting & Driling Speciclists

Aungust 25, 214

Allied Construction Group, Ine.
459 Washington Road

Pariin, NJ 08859

Attention: Aleksander Papric

Re: Jackson Street Pump Station — South River, NJ
Dear Aleksander,

As a “Certified Conerete Sawing & Drilling Contractor” [ am pleased to quote you on the
following wark to be performed at the above location.

Diamond Core Drill;
1- 16” Diameter X 15" thick concrete wall

Your Cost: $1,365.00
Plus 7% Tax or a Tax Exempt Certificate

Please Note: Advanced Coring & Cutting Corporation excludes Iayout, water, protection,
disposal, excavation, shoring, scaffolding, man lifts, core catching, safety protection, shurry
control or clean-up, removal of slurry or debris from site, Operating Engineers, and
Teamsters. Advanced Coring and Cufting also excludes retainage to be held on payments for
work performed. Stand-by time is bilied at the rate of $285.80/per hour/man.

We look forward to providing you with the service and reputation that we are known for.

Sincerely,

Steven C. Lisowski

Advanced Coring & Cutting Corporation
SCL/ke

Accepted & Approved By:

%

“Allied Construction Group T Date
Facsimile: 732-287-0774 Phone: 732-257-6772 Celk: 732-619-9558
E-~mail: apapric@aliiedeonstructyroup.com

Please return one (1) signed copy of your acceptance of the above prior to the start of any
work.

1766 Route 34, Wall Township, NJ 07727 Phone: (732) 881-7733 FAX: (732) 8818733



95 Montrose Rd.
Colts Neck NJ (7722
(732) 254-1757

{732) 462-3044 ~ Fax
§/26/2014

Ace Insulation Co., InCc.  Proposal

A N

Bill to:

Allied Construction Group Inc.
499 Washington Rd.

Parlin, New Jersey (08855

Site Location:
Jackson Street Pump Station
South River, New Jersey

Description:
Proper package and legal disposal of asbestos pipe approximately 25 feet by 12
inches.

Amount: $500.00

Accepted By:

Stenature:

Date:
35‘“0‘!&}9*0‘_@‘E@Q.&&l%'ﬁtpiapg:g

NJ Asbestos Removal License # 00029




Mor 7:00 - 5:00

Fri 7:00 - 5100

Tue 7:00 - 5:00 Sat 2:0G6-2:00
. Wed 7:00-500  Sun - Closed
T32-606-1002 D A ) .
i 86 6 BA-ARENT i N Th.u. ?.00 5?90 Visa MC wa

RENTALS - SaLES - SERVIGE 40
252 Route 9 Bayville, NJ 08721 :

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP
499 WASHINGTON RD
PARLIN, NJ 08859

Ph: 732-257-0772  Matthew Marcnczyk

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUR
495 WASHINGTON RD
PARLIN, NJ 08859

INVOICE/CONTRACT '

Ph: 732-257-0772Matthew Marcriczyk

+ 008268901

Rent APS-10-00% Spead Shora § x & Aluminum Panel 08 1.06 0BM9@14:52

Serial# S985A8 | SPEED

o o

1.69

JFEEAS | Net 30 Days

A coo  crtc: 000 Bited: 36915

Job Ref. Speed Shore 6 X 6 Aluminum

ITEMS RECEIVED SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE.

There are ac warranties or marchantsbility o fitness sither expressed or implied which extand
beyond the description on the face hereaf.

i 5

Lessee Signature: . O W= o T e
WU PAY FOR TIME QUT NOT TIME HSELDY

¥+ Gurrert Transactions Gniy

LN

PR L

345,006 345,00 ki
eeckink-Be

Séiéfﬂs o o . 0
N ompany LLE?
DeliveryMisc/Eny | 6.00 4§
Damage Waiver .00
Usa/Sales Tax 24.15 &
Current Totai 369.15 |
Contract Total 389.15
F'aid—Tg-Date . B.09




Change Order No. 3

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC
lackson St Pump Station
Grade Beam Modifications

_ Descnptlcn o T aw. | Unit " CRate | Yotal
11 01 A-1.- Contractor Payrafl Costs
#Ass't Job Supt,
Labor.Gen, Foreman - il
Labor C Rate - State
Carperiter General Forman
Hcarpenter M.

Operator.

LB3104y
707285
572.72
510,24 &
513821
£70.88 I

7258
28,41
"71.59
[1313.78 1
76.74

. 83.85

. .Hr‘..
H.

Tr.
L Hs,
He

Tooleoroslonicofon
wisnhnlnlwnlviind,

_______________ _ Subtotak| 4,106.08 |
11. 01~A -2 - Materlal & Equ:pment Costs : T -
' " " Epaxy Coted Reinforcing Stee . a0 { ibs

Rebar Re-Dasignf L | LS

794,60
35000 |

302800
CATEIT R
ARSAD
220.00
96.00

Epowyl 10 | Tube

Forms| 1S

. Congretel’ Yy
Concrete Deliveryl 1 LS

CHammer Drilil

" Comprossor

Plywoaod 4'x8'7

. Too} Fruckl’

 Excavator|.

Soll Disposal]. ..

Dump ‘?ruck w Traller|

5ubmtaig e

~

~l

1%

(]
il i e

el
"Hr. -

N
h:

T
T8

;_..
Ln
P~
~3
nbeniinien
w
&
f=a)
In
co

ioojosh ] nafrs
&
;
PR DU PR PO 23 P PN N B S N PR |
fany
=)
=
=3

Co s oot

292451

R34

31,01 IR Sabcnn’tractors T .. e
Pheonix Rebar Y ST TT 07415 362560
e e Sabtoial] : i ey

Lrf.
K

11.01-A-4 - Special Consultants

_ TRablotall T
11.01-A-5 - SupplementalCusts ' L

Hi1 01 A-S-b - Tmnspar‘catlor & Maint, of Euum /Machmerv
A11.03-A5-b - Office & Temp Fadlities.@ Site . '

CUNJA T ONA
I 1 R

11.04-4-5-b - Small Tools (3%, Labor).

. 3‘.1 1-A-5-¢ - Rental ofConstructmn Equipment

5

Tctal Renta! Equspment .

_ 11 01~ A-5-d - Fees for Permlts % Licenses

—Cost of Utilities, Fuel&Samtarv Facll;tles ... ... )..ysb | TBD ¥ 1BD

- Minor Expenses

#11.01-A-51 - Bond Premium ] o ] 1.600%
11.01-A-5-1 - Insurance - Poliution Lia&nii\ipolicy ' | ooB% |

8,548

13697
6840

'S 854803 ©
11.01-A-5-1 - Insurance - Umbrella Policy (Cost ofSubs] o 1 0.08% 1s

3626018 0RTL

> ] s s>

'101;\51 insyrance - G.L. Po!lcv(Ccsto‘Subs] o b 0.21% 0,78,

Subtatal] 82120

11.01-C - Contractor's Fee

12.01-C-2-a - On Costs Under 11,01.A.1 & 11 01 A2 us%] : % 1,054.59

18.13

12 91-6 2-b - On Costs Under 11.01.A.3 {5%)

""""""" ' TotalFor ‘Bond and Insurance Amount: % 8,548,083 ||

""" " Total With Bond & Insurancesi| ' 8,682.62 |




ALLIED CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC
Jackson S5t Pump Station
Grinder Frame

Change Order No. 4

Descriptioh T

Unit  §

_Rate |

 Total

11 01-A-1 - Contractcr Payroll Costs

Labcr Gen Foreman - |}

| '_ Hr,

59,01

1208

Millwright JM

§_—‘.{,

78.12

62496

Labor C Rate - State

Jfnind

72.14

57712

fam|wn]in i

1,914.16°

11.01-A-2 - Material & Equipment Costs

"~ Ginder Fame]

'5,995.00 |

5,955.00 |

Epoxy

- 32.04

64.08 |

5/8" 55 Rod w&th Nuts and Washers}

50,30

“Tool Trucki

122.16

Safety Ret;’e:val System'

Air Mon:tor i

Hammer Drill}-

mwl-—'-w!-*t\)'[mh;

ol i

" Subtotal:]

11.01-A-3 - Su_h;_onti"actors. ...

IS

11.01-A-4 - Sp_e,cia!_ _t:finsul{:ari_ts _

Subtotal]

. Subtotat| ]

11 01 A S b Offat:e & Temp Facilities @ S|te

N/A

“NA

11.01-A-5-b - Smali Toals (2% Lab_qr.)__ _

38284

11.01-A-5-c - Rental of Construction Equipment

T T B s
Toral Rertal Equipment] -

11,01-A- 5 d- Fees for Permsts 2 chenses o

11.01-A-5-g - Cost of Utilities, Fuel & Samtary Fac:htpes

T8D

11.01-A-5-h - Minor Expenses,

11.01- A 5 i - Bend Premlum o

1 L600% |

9671491

154.74

11.01-A- 5 |- Insurance - Poiiuhen Liabikity Pollcy '

0.08%

9,671.49:|

7.74 3

11.01-A-5-| - Insurance - Umbrella Policy [Cost of Subs)

0.06%

11_,(:)1;!\_—_5-! - insurance - G.L, Policy {Cost of Subs)

_021% |

11.01-C - Contractor's Fee

. Subtotal|

"38.28

12.01- C 2-a - On Costs Under 11.01. A 1 & 11 01.A.2 (15‘7} B

CHest

12 01 C 2-b- On Costs Under 11.01.A.3 is%) _

Ve

“Jotal For Bond and Insurance Amount:

"9,671.43

~ Total With Bond & Insurances:|

winlialn

9,833.97.

g,




Pumping Se‘""'ce“‘;f Inc. Service Quotation [Guote # §596578
0% Lineoln Boulevard Phane: {732 4694548 - : . - - .
fﬁggé’fﬁiq:gmle # Fax?f}’BZ} 1655012 QuoteDate =~ 09/0314 |
Midigaax, NS DEBAS-U112 Date Printed 089034
Eietricsi Lesnss 8 £5 10794 - - e L s -
WAk RENPINGSErYIcES suMm .P_age 1oft

BHLL 7O SHIF TOQ

! 0050486 g—Aiiied Construction Grotn

allied Construction Graup, lne, Jackson Sweet P78
493 Washingien Hoad 7H Water Stragt
Parlin, NJ 0B35S South River, NJ OBBB2
TEORTAET BRYMENT TERMS T I IEE T TS TRUL TIONE
Melt Marclnczyk - Presidect ' Net 30 Days Pending Aoproval § L . J&Q?T Jachson _alrﬂet P13
TWRITTEM BY - - FREICHT TERMS : BRIP VA TR ; _Add!iiﬂﬂa’ Requirad
Ed Coroel 3 T INCLUDER Bast Way ] - Custom Muncher Frams Assy
I U PRODUCT OESCRIBTION . U T gusnriry. | PrigE ] G | ]
------- > Descaription Of Service Job A < ooev
Project requires a custom frame for installation of the muncher.
——————— > Solution Of Service Job A <-eeer
Submit fabrication drawings for enginser approval.
MACHININGJCB 1 5995.0000 EA 5,955.00

CUSTOM MUNCHER FRAME

Custom signless steel Muncher fiame as required
per jobsite conditions. Submittal drawings are
avallable with purchass order which are subject to
angineers approval,

Submittal availibility is approximately 1 week.

Privas are vaid for 30 days beyand the orginal quole daie. Pumping Servites, int. saonol stare eguipmenst more then ong month afier
ransmittal of our first quole. I this quots invelves equiprend in ouwr shop for repair, we wilf gontact you Iwice vis phone and/or fax and finally
onee by carufisd IBHEC requasing a response,  Two weeks affer receipl of owr fingl lefler or s undelivarable return, Pumping Services, Inc. w
dispose of the squipment af ig discretion.

SUB-TOTAL . HANDUNG | MISC CHARGE TAX  FREIGMT | QUOTETOTAL

5,995.00 | oo ! 0.00 000 | 0.00 %,995.00 |

Acceptanca of Proposal
The greceding pnces, speulficalions and condibons including Signalure Actipted By ’ ) Brratiias Orgar Number
those on e feverse o8 (fey 2004 03 ] are
CHMy and hereby accepist You arg aulhonzed o procasd.

R " A I

Prird Fopioa




i

SRS
e O
ﬂ}}.i‘? J::: ....,‘

R
e

i rf»ft};(i_'. :

Aok




